PLASTIKINIAI VENTILIATORIAI
T
e
ch
n
ic
a
l

Fan identification:
FORT fan - P  22  2  Ex  230 V  antistat. housing PTC  LG  90
type designation of  the  fan
(P, PCM, PCK, PCH etc...)
fan size
number of motor poles
2 - single-speed motor (speed 2850 rpm)
4 - single-speed motor (speed 1450 rpm)
2/4 - double-speed motor
environment
BNV as standard
EX - version for zone 1 and 2
identification  of  optional accessories of  the  fan
230 V - motor voltage (400 V as standard)
antistatic housing (material PEEL, PPsEL)
stainless-steel stool - stool design
OPS Housing protection from  splinters
ICH - anti -vibration kits
PTC  - motor prot ection (using a PTC thermistor)
TH  - motor protection (thermo switch)
LG, RD - housing design (LG - left, RD - right)
90 - housing positio n (viewed fro m the motor side)
Spiral housing positions as viewed from the motor
The fan housing is intended  for  installation  in the left  or right  version. The design of the impeller  makes it
suitable  for  the right  or left  arrangement. The  basic position types are specified  below. If  the fan outlet  is to
be directed  downwards, the entire  fan must be mounted on a special metallic  bracket  or concrete  base. This
installation type must be consulted with the supplier in advance.
Spiral housing positions as viewed from the motor side
Version - LG Version - RD
LG180  LG270  LG0  LG90  RD180  RD270  RD0  RD90
11  Plastikiniai ventiliatoriai
Warning:
During installation  you must fit  a condensate drain adapter or at least drill  a hole with  a diameter  of approx.
5 mm at the lowest point of the fan housing. If this measure is omitted, condensate may accumulate, causing
damage to the fan (in winter  there  is a danger of condensate freezing and subsequent damage of the impeller
and fan housing).
For installation  of a complete  system consisting of an air duct  and fans you must use fl exible  connections and anti -
vibration  kits.  For ideal operation  and a long service life  we further  recommend the following  optional  accessories:
Flexible connections  ð to prevent transmission of vibrations into the duct.
Å Stainless-steel clamps ð to fix  the flexible  connections.
Å Anti -vibration kits  ð to prevent transmission of vibrations into the supporting structure.
Å Outlet adapter with a grille ð to prevent a foreign object or rainwater from getting into the fan.
Å Cover of the electric motor  ð to protect the electric motor of the fan from climatic i nfluences.
Å Maintenance switch ð generally fitted  near the fan. It enables quick and safe disconnection of the fan.
Å Frequency inverter
Å Condensate drain adapter
Ordering:
In your order you must exactly specify the fan type, position of the spiral  housing and the requested options.
Example no. 1
FORT fan - P 222 Ex, antistat. housing PTC, LG90 1 piece
Flexible connection ß200 2 pieces
Stainless steel clamps ß200 4 pieces